
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish
1 Project Planning and Procurement 75 days Wed 3/11/09 Tue 6/23/09
2 DOE to complete modification of existing IAG to add reporting requirements and fu 0 days Wed 3/11/09 Wed 3/11/09

3 EPA begin review of modified IAG 5 days Wed 3/11/09 Tue 3/17/09

4 EPA complete review of IAG 0 days Tue 3/17/09 Tue 3/17/09

5 DOE negotiate and revise IAG 5 days Wed 3/18/09 Tue 3/24/09

6 Award modification 0 days Tue 3/24/09 Tue 3/24/09

7 EPA to complete project planning and staffing 22 days Wed 3/25/09 Thu 4/23/09

8 EPA Provide DOE with their detailed approach to reporting 0 days Thu 4/23/09 Thu 4/23/09

9 DOE Review and comment on reporting 5 days Fri 4/24/09 Thu 4/30/09

10 EPA revision of reporting approach 5 days Fri 5/1/09 Thu 5/7/09

11 DOE approval of reporting approach 0 days Thu 5/7/09 Thu 5/7/09

12 EPA to finalize procurement strategy 10 days Wed 4/15/09 Tue 4/28/09

13 Procurement of contractor 25 days Wed 4/29/09 Tue 6/2/09

14 EPA to complete contractor procurement 15 days Wed 6/3/09 Tue 6/23/09

15 Gamma Scanning 345 days Wed 6/24/09 Tue 10/19/10
16 EPA to procure materials and construct gamma scanning device 6 mons Wed 6/24/09 Tue 12/8/09

17 EPA to complete draft gamma scan survey work plan 20 days Wed 6/24/09 Tue 7/21/09

18 Contractor to complete HASP 20 days Wed 6/24/09 Tue 7/21/09

19 Stakeholder review of gamma scan survey work plan 15 days Wed 7/22/09 Tue 8/11/09

20 Revision of gamma scan survey work plan 10 days Wed 8/12/09 Tue 8/25/09

21 EPA finalization of gamma scan survey work plan 0 days Tue 8/25/09 Tue 8/25/09

22 Conduct Phase I gamma scanning survey 4 mons Wed 8/26/09 Tue 12/15/09

23 Conduct Phase II gamma scanning survey 7 mons Wed 4/7/10 Tue 10/19/10

24 Complete gamma scan survey 0 days Tue 10/19/10 Tue 10/19/10

25 Complete background study 0 days Mon 5/3/10 Mon 5/3/10

26 Complete Historical Site Assessment 240 days Wed 6/24/09 Tue 5/25/10
27 Start Area IV/Buffer Zone Historical Site Assessment activities 12 mons Wed 6/24/09 Tue 5/25/10

28 Complete Area IV/Buffer Zone Historical Site Assessment Report 0 days Tue 5/25/10 Tue 5/25/10

29 Complete Scoping/Characterization Surveys 410 days Mon 2/22/10 Fri 9/16/11
30 Prepare Area IV/Buffer Zone Work Plan (FSP/QAPP) 140 days Mon 2/22/10 Fri 9/3/10
31 EPA to prepare draft work plan 90 days Mon 2/22/10 Fri 6/25/10
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32 Stakeholder review 30 days Mon 6/28/10 Fri 8/6/10

33 Revise work plan 20 days Mon 8/9/10 Fri 9/3/10

34 Work plan completed 0 days Fri 9/3/10 Fri 9/3/10

35 Area IV/Buffer Area Field Work 200 days Mon 9/6/10 Fri 6/10/11
36 Perform 1st third of surface/subsurface sampling at Area IV 3 mons Mon 9/6/10 Fri 11/26/10

37 Perform 1st third of surface/subsurface sampling at buffer zone 3 mons Mon 9/6/10 Fri 11/26/10

38 Perform 2nd third of surface/subsurface sampling at Area IV 3 mons Mon 11/29/10 Fri 2/18/11

39 Perform 2nd third of surface/subsurface sampling at buffer zone 3 mons Mon 11/29/10 Fri 2/18/11

40 Perform Phase I groundwater/surface water sampling 2 mons Mon 11/29/10 Fri 1/21/11

41 Perform 3rd third of surface/subsurface sampling at Area IV 3 mons Mon 2/21/11 Fri 5/13/11

42 Perform 3rd third of surface/subsurface sampling at buffer zone 3 mons Mon 2/21/11 Fri 5/13/11

43 Perform Phase I groundwater/surface water sampling 2 mons Mon 3/21/11 Fri 5/13/11

44 Validate Data 9 mons Mon 10/4/10 Fri 6/10/11

45 Complete Area IV/buffer zone rad. char. survey 0 days Fri 6/10/11 Fri 6/10/11

46 Complete Report 210 days Mon 11/29/10 Fri 9/16/11
47 EPA to complete data evaluation and draft report 8.5 mons Mon 11/29/10 Fri 7/22/11

48 Stakeholder review of draft report 1 mon Mon 7/25/11 Fri 8/19/11

49 Report Revision 1 mon Mon 8/22/11 Fri 9/16/11

50 Complete Area IV/Buffer Zone Data Evaluation & Report  0 days Fri 9/16/11 Fri 9/16/11
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